شركة نقبل وتجارة المبواشي (ش.م.ك.) Livestock Transport and Trading Company (K.S.C.)

almawashi.com.kw



2025/02/13

21/1-3

To: Boursa Kuwait Company

Subject: Announcement of opening Candidature for Livestock Transport & Trading Co.(K.S.C)Board of Directors Membership

With reference to the above subject and Chapter 1 from the book #12 of Capital Markets Authority regulations, we are pleased to announce opening the candidature for Livestock Transport & Trading Co.(K.S.C)Board of Directors' membership for one month form the date of this announcement, for the upcoming three-year term starting from the date of the Ordinary General Assembly's appointment resolution of Board Directors.

Attached; The announcement regarding opening the candidature for Livestock Transport & Trading Co.(K.S.C) Board of Directors membership that will be available on the company website with the candidature for.

Best Regards,

ABDULAZIZ JASSIM ALDHAHI Secretary to Board of Directors And Head of Compliance Unit السادة/ شركة بورصة الكويت

الموضوع: الإعلان عن فتح باب الترشح لعضوية مجلس الإدارة بشركة نقل وتجارة المواشى (ش.م.ك.ع)

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه واستناداً إلى أحكام الفصل الأول من الكتاب الثاني عشر من اللائحة التنفيذية لقانون هيئة أسواق المال بشأن قواعد الإدراج، يسرنا أن نعلن عن فتح باب الترشح لعضوية مجلس إدارة شركة نقل وتجارة المواشي لمدة شهر من تاريخ نشر هذا الإعلان، وذلك للدورة القادمة ومدتها ثلاث سنوات اعتباراً من تاريخ صدور قرار الجمعية العامة العادية بانتخاب أعضاء المجلس.

ونرفق لكم الإعلان بشان فتح باب الترشح لعضوية مجلس إدارة شركة نقل وتجارة المواشي والذي سيتم اتاحته على موقع الشركة وكذلك نموذج طلب الترشح.

شاكرين لكوحسن تعاونكم ،،،

عبدالعزيز جاسم الضاحي أمين سر مجلس الإدارة ورئيس وحدة المطابقة و الالتزام







almawashi.com.kw





إعلان فتح باب الترشح لعضوية مجلس الإدارة للدورة القادمة

Announcement for Opening the Candidacy for Board Membership for the upcoming term

Date	13/2/2025		التاريخ
Company Name	(Livestock Transport and Trading Company.(K.S.C)	شركة نقل وتجارة المواشي (ش.م.ك.ع)	اسم الشركة
Material Information	Livestock Transport & Trading Co.(K.S.C) announces the opening of candidacy for membership of the Board Directors-Independent and non-independent members for upcoming three years term starting from the date of the Ordinary General Assembly's appointment resolution of Board Directors. Accordingly, we invite individuals who meet the required qualifications and conditions to submit their applications within the specified period outlined below.	تعلن شركة نقل وتجارة المواشي عن فتح باب الترشح لكل من الأعضاء غير المستقلين والأعضاء المستقلين لمجلس إدارتها للدورة القادمة ومدتها ثلاث منوات اعتباراً من تاريخ صدور قرار الجمعية العامة بانتخاب أعضاء المجلس. وعليه ندعو السادة الراغبين في الترشح والذين تتوفر فيهم الشروط المطلوبة ومعايير النزاهة والسلامة المالية للتقدم بطلباتهم خلال الفترة المحددة أدناه.	المقدمة
Eligibility Requirements	 The candidate must meet the legal requirements stipulated in Kuwaiti companies' law and CMA regulation and AL MAWASHI's Article of Association. The candidate must possess the necessary experience and qualifications relevant to the company's activities. Submission of all required documents as per the specified procedures. 	 أن يكون المرشح مستوفياً للشروط والمتطلبات القانونية الواردة في قانون الشركات وقواعد هيئة أسواق المال والنظام الأساسي للشركة. أن يمتلك المرشح الخبرة والمؤهلات المناسبة التي تتوافق مع طبيعة عمل الشركة. يقدم جميع المستندات وفقاً للإجراءات المحددة. 	شروط الترشح
Application submission	Applications for candidacy, accompanied by all required documents supporting the fulfillment of the conditions for this membership, are received at the company's headquarters located in the Sulaibiya Agricultural Area - Block 12 - the administrative building of the Livestock Transport and Trading Company from 9 AM to 2 PM daily during the application submission period.	يتم استقبال طلبات الترشح مرفقاً بها كافة المستندات المطلوبة والمؤيدة لاستيفاء شروط تلك العضوية بمقر الشركة الكائن في منطقة الصليبية الزراعية - قطعة 12 - المبنى الاداري لشركة نقل وتجارة المواشي من الساعة 9 صباحاً حتى الساعة 2 طهرا يومياً حتى انتهاء فترة الترشح.	طريقة تقديم الطلبات
Required documents:	 Civil ID copy. Criminal record certificate. Certificate of good standing issued by the Capital Markets Authority regarding the legal status of the candidate. Resume and supporting documents 	 صورة البطاقة المدنية. شهادة الحالة الجنائية صادرة من الأدلة العامة للألة الجنائية لدى وزارة الداخلية. شهادة لمن يهمه الصادرة من هيئة أسواق المال بشأن ملامة الموقف القانوني للمرشح. السيرة الذاتية والمستندات المؤيدة. 	المستندات المطلوب:
Opening date for Candidacy	2025/2/13		تاریخ فتح باب الترشح
Closing date for Candidacy	2025/3/16		تاريخ انتهاء باب الترشح
Notes	 All applications will be reviewed to ensure compliance with the required criteria and regulations. For further information please call: 22969600 	 سيتم مراجعة جميع الطلبات والتحقق من استيفاء الشروط وفقاً للضوابط المعتمدة. لمزيد من المعلومات يرجى التواصل على الرقم: 22969600 	ملاحظات
Applications	www.almawashi.	com.kw	طلبات الترشح





